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ANTRIM WIND ENERGY, LLC 

DOCKET NO. 2012-01 

Service List  

Sub-Committee Members 

Amy Ignatius, Vice Chair 
Site Evaluation Committee 
NH Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit St., Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 
Amy.Ignatius@puc.nh.gov 
 

Ed Robinson - Designee 
NH Fish & Game Department 
11 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
Edward.Robinson@wildlife.nh.gov   
 

Kate Bailey - Designee 
NH Public Utilities Commission 
Director of Telecom Division 
21 South Fruit St, Suite 10 
Concord, NH  03301 
kate.bailey@puc.nh.gov 
 

Richard Boisvert - Designee 
NH Division of Historical Resources 
19 Pillsbury St., 2nd Floor 
Concord, NH 03301-3570 
richard.a.boisvert@dcr.nh.gov  
 

Brad Simpkins, Interim Director 
Division of Forests & Lands 
Dept. of Resources & Economic Development 
172 Pembroke Road, Box 1856 
Concord, NH 03302-1856 
brad.simpkins@dred.state.nh.us 
 

Craig Green - Designee 
NH Department of Transportation 
7 Hazen Drive, Box 483 
Concord, NH 03302-0483   
cgreen@dot.state.nh.us    

Brook Dupee - Designee 
Department of Health & Human Services 
Division of Public Health Services 
29 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 
bdupee@dhhs.state.nh.us 
 

Harry T. Stewart, Director – Water Division 
Department of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Drive, Box 95 
Concord, NH 03302-0095 
Harry.Stewart@des.nh.gov  
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Other Members of the Committee 

Phil Bryce, Director 
Division of Parks & Recreation 
Dept. of Resources & Economic Development 
172 Pembroke Road, Box 1856 
Concord, NH 03302-1856 
phil.bryce@dred.state.nh.us 
 

Staff Engineer  
NH Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit St., Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 
 

Robert Scott, Commissioner 
NH Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit St., Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 
Robert.Scott@puc.nh.gov   
 

Thomas Burack, Chairman 
Site Evaluation Committee 
Department of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Dr., Box 95 
Concord, NH 03302-0095 
Thomas.Burack@des.nh.gov  
 
RECUSED

Pamela Monroe - Designee 
Air Resources Division 
Department of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Drive, Box 95 
Concord, NH 03302-0095 
Pamela.Monroe@des.nh.gov 
 

Michael Harrington, Commissioner 
NH Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit St., Suite 10 
Concord, NH 03301 
michael.harrington@puc.nh.gov 

 

 

Committee Staff 

Michael J. Iacopino, Esq. 
Brennan, Caron, Lenehan & Iacopino 
85 Brook Street 
Manchester, NH 03104 
miacopino@bclilaw.com 
 

Timothy Drew, Administrator 
Public Information & Permitting 
Dept. of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Dr., Box 95 
Concord, NH 03301 
Timothy.Drew@des.nh.gov 
 

Jane Murray, Secretary 
Site Evaluation Committee 
Dept. Of Environmental Services 
29 Hazen Drive, Box 95 
Concord, NH 03302-0095 
jane.murray@des.nh.gov 
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Counsel to the Public 

K. Allen Brooks, Esq 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
NH Attorney General’s Office 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
ALLEN.BROOKS@DOJ.NH.GOV  
 

Peter C. L. Roth 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
NH Attorney General’s Office 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
Peter.Roth@doj.nh.gov  

 

Parties 

Counsel for the Applicant 
 
Susan Geiger, Esquire 
Orr & Reno 
One Eagle Sq., PO Box 3550 
Concord, NH 03301 
Sgeiger@Orr-Reno.com  
  

Counsel for the Applicant 
 
Douglas L. Patch, Esquire 
Orr & Reno 
One Eagle Sq., PO Box 3550 
Concord, NH 03301 
DPatch@Orr-Reno.com 

Counsel for the Applicant 
 
Rachel Aslin Goldwasser 
Orr & Reno 
One Eagle Sq., PO Box 3550 
Concord, NH  03301 
rgoldwasser@orr-reno.com 
  

Town of Antrim 
Eric Tenney, Chair of Selectboard 
PO Box 517 
Antrim, NH  03440 
antrimbiz@tds.net 
 

Counsel for the Applicant 
 
Maureen Smith, Esquire 
Orr & Reno 
One Eagle Sq., PO Box 3550 
Concord, NH  03301 
msmith@orr-reno.com  
 

Counsel for the Town of Antrim 
 
Atty. Justin C. Richardson 
Upton & Hatfield, LLP 
159 Middle Street 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
jrichardson@upton-hatfield.com 
 

Gordon Webber 
159 Old Hancock Rd 
Antrim, NH  03440 
lktlgrw@tds.net 
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Intervenors 
Audubon Society of New Hampshire 
Carol Foss 
84 Silk Farm Road 
Concord, NH  03301-8206 
cfoss@NHAudubon.org 

 

Counsel for the Audubon Society of NH 
 
David Howe, Esq. 
Attorney at Law 
4 Wildemere Terrace 
Concord, NH 03301 
dmahowe@comcast.net 
 

Counsel for the Audubon Society of NH 
 
Amy Manzelli, Esq. 
BCM Environmental & Land Law, PLLC 
3 Maple Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
manzelli@nhlandlaw.com 
 
 

Counsel for the Audubon Society of NH 
 
Jason Reimers, Esq. 
BCM Environmental & Land Law, PLLC 
3 Maple Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
reimers@nhlandlaw.com  

Harris Center for Conservation Education 
Stephen Froling, Esq 
Corporate Counsel 
83 King’s Highway 
Hancock, NH  03449 
stephenfroling@cs.com 
 

Town of Antrim Conservation Commission 
Peter Beblowski, Chair 
beblowskiretep@yahoo.com 
 

Town of Antrim Planning Board 
David Dubois, Chair 
Diane Chauncey, Planning Assistant 
PO Box 517 
Antrim, NH  03440 
antrimplan2@tds.net  
 

 
 
 

Kenneth D. Kimball, PhD 
Director of Research 
Appalachian Mountain Club 
PO Box 298 
Gorham, NH 03581 
 
kkimball@outdoors.org   
 

David Publicover                              
Senior Staff Scientist 
Appalachian Mountain Club 
P.O. Box 298  
Gorham, NH 03581 
 
dpublicover@outdoors.org 

Town of Stoddard 
1450 Route 123 N 
Stoddard, NH  03464-4153 
stoddardtownhall@myfairpoint.net 
 

Katharine E Sullivan 
156 Willard Pond Rd 
Hancock, NH 03449 
Kthrnslvn@gmail.com 
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Mark J and Brenda Schaefer 
Nathan Schaefer 
128 Salmon Brook Road 
Antrim, NH  03440 
green_thumb25@hotmail.com  
mjs0517m@tds.net  
natgumpa@yahoo.com  
* = Intervening as one group with Mark 
Schaefer as spokesperson 
 

Janice D Longgood 
156 Salmon Brook Rd 
Antrim, NH  03440 
jlonggood@yahoo.com 
* 

Clark Craig Jr 
224 Craig Rd 
Antrim NH 03440 
*  
 

 

Richard Block 
Loranne Carey Block 
63 Loveren Mill Rd 
Antrim, NH  03440 
snowstar@tds.net 
** = Intervening as the North Block 
Residents with Richard Block as 
spokesperson 

Robert A Cleland 
43 Farmstead Road 
Antrim, NH  03440 
Cleland.r6@gmail.com 
** 

Annie Law 
43 Farmstead Road 
Antrim, NH  03440 
annielaw@tds.net 
** 

Elsa Voelcker 
97 Old Pound Rd 
Antrim, NH  03440 
Voelckere@franklinpierce.edu 
** 

James Hankard 
322 Clinton Road 
Antrim, NH  03440 
jahankard@yahoo.com 
** 

Samuel E and Michele D Apkarian 
54 Liberty Hill Road 
Antrim, NH  03440 
sapkarian@dover-pidg.com 
** 

 Lisa Linowes  
286 Parker Hill Road 
Lyman, NH 03585 
llinowes@windaction.org 
 
For: Industrial Wind Action Group 

Mary Allen 
21 Summer Street 
Antrim, NH  03440 
Mallen65@hotmail.com 
*** = Intervening jointly 
 

Robert L Edwards 
101 Turner Hill Road 
Antrim, NH  03440 
sedwards@conknet.com 
redwards@crbna.com  
*** 
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Interested Parties 
 
Keith and Julie Klinger 
125 Keene Road 
Antrim, NH  03440 
julklinger@aol.com 
 

Geoffrey T. Jones 
Consulting Forester #151 
PO Box 336 
Stoddard, NH 03464 
geoffreytjones@gmail.com 
 

Barbara S Gard 
243 Pleasant Street 
Antrim, NH  03440 
gardkohl@msn.com 
 

Spencer Garrett 
38 Reed Carr Road 
Antrim, NH  03440 
sgarrett@conknet.com  
 

Brian R Beihl and Jeanmarie White 
PO Box 26 
Antrim, NH  03440 
Beihl@comcast.net 
 

John Soininen 
Eolian Renewable Energy, LLC 
155 Fleet Street 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
jsoininen@eolian-energy.com 
 

Jack Kenworthy 
Eolian Renewable Energy, LLC 
155 Fleet Street 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
jkenworthy@eolian-energy.com 
 

Charles A. Levesque, President  
Innovative Natural Resource Solutions LLC  
37 Old Pound Road  
Antrim, NH 03440  
603-588-3272  
levesque@inrsllc.com  
www.inrsllc.com 
 

Fred Ward 
386 Route 123 South 
Stoddard, NH  03464 
drfred@myfairpoint.net  

Marie Harriman 
169 Harriman Road 
Antrim, NH  03440 
marie@harriman.net 
 

Martha Pinello 
318 Smith Rd 
Antrim, NH  03440 
mpinello@conknet.com  
 

Peter Mara     
Westerly Wind 
Vice President, Finance 
25 Braintree Hill Park, Suite 200 
Braintree, MA 02184 
peter@westerlywind.com  
 

Joseph Cofelice 
Westerly Wind 
CEO 
25 Braintree Hill Park, Suite 200 
Braintree, MA 02184 
joe@westerlywind.com  
 

Sean McCabe 
Westerly Wind 
Vice President, Development 
25 Braintree Hill Park, Suite 200 
Braintree, MA 02184 
sean@westerlywind.com 
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Frances Von Mertens 
234 Elm Hill Road 
Peterborough, NH  03458 
vonmertens@myfairpoint.net  
 

David M Keddell 
Us Army Corps of Engineers 
696 Virginia Road 
Concord, Massachusetts 01742 
David.M.Keddell@usace.army.mil 
 

Southwest Regional Planning Commission 
20 Central Square, 2nd Floor 
Keene, NH 03431 
admin@swrpc.org 
 

Town of Bennington 
7 School ST 
Bennington, NH  03442 
office@townofbennington.com 
townadministrator@townofbennington.com 
 

Town of Deering 
762 Deering Center Rd 
Deering, NH 03244 
deeringtownclerk@tds.net  
 

Town of Hancock 
50 Main Street 
PO Box 6 
Hancock, NH  03449 
office@hancocknh.org 
 

Town of Hillsborough 
PO Box 7 
27 School ST 
Hillsborough, NH  03244 
admin@hillsboroughnh.net  
 

Nelson Town Office 
7 Nelson Common Rd 
Nelson, NH  03457 
execadmin@nelsonnh.us 

Meghan Pierce 
Union Leader reporter 
meghanepierce@gmail.com 
 

Town of Windsor 
14 White Pond Rd 
Windsor, NH  03244 
windsor.nhtownclerk@gsinet.net 
 

Elaine Rollins 
Westerly Wind 
General Counsel 
25 Braintree Hill Park, Suite 200 
Braintree, MA 02184 
elainerollins@sbcglobal.net  
 

Eric Masterson 
Chair 
Hancock Conservation Commission 
PO Box 6 
Hancock, NH 03449 
eric.masterson@myfairpoint.net 

H. Bernard Waugh, Esq. 
Gardner Fulton & Waugh 
78 Bank St 
Lebanon, NH  03766-1727  
 bernie.waugh@gardner-fulton.com   
 

Ann Kerrigan 
Gardner Fulton & Waugh 
78 Bank St 
Lebanon, NH  03766-1727   
Ann.kerrigan@gardner-fulton.com 

Jeanne Baker 
President of Gregg Lake Assn 
195 Gregg Lake Rd 
Antrim, NH  03440 
jmbtiger@aol.com 
 

Martha Osler 
Vice President of Gregg Lake Assn 
175 Gregg Lake Rd 
Antrim, NH  03440  
mosler@earthlink.net  
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Marlene Schultz 
Recording Secretary of Gregg Lake Assn 
15 Rachel Lane 
Antrim, NH  03440 
marlene_schultz@verizon.net 
 

Bob Southall 
Corresponding Secretary of Gregg Lake Assn 
25 White Birch Point Rd 
Antrim, NH  03440 
zsouth@earthlink.net 
 

Ken Akins 
Treasurer of Gregg Lake Assn 
19 Rachel Lane 
15 Hilton Ave 
Antrim, NH  03340 
kdjsakins@conknet.com 
 

Silas Little, Esq 
Fernald, Taft, Falby & Little 
14 Grove Street, PO Box 270 
Peterborough, NH  03458 
dhall@ftfl-law.com 
 

 


